

FOI 2122100- ADHD assessments

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

**For the last 10 years, or as many years as you have for that period, which you have data please provide a breakdown of:**

**1. The number of Adult ADHD Assessments undertaken per year for up to the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.**

The CCG does not hold this level of detail as any requests have been subject to an Individual Funding Request (IFR) process. The following number of IFRs have been approved, however, the CCG is not able to confirm if the outcome of the IFR approval has been that an assessment has taken place. This information is only available dating back to 2014/15.

2014/15 - 33

2015/16 - 46

2016/17 - 43

2017/18 - 60

2018/19 - 58

2019/20 - 73

2020/21 - 126

2021/22 - 116 (up to 15.09.21)

**2. The number of Adult ADHD Assessments for women undertaken per year for up to the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.**

The CCG does not hold this level of detail

**3. The number of Adult ADHD Assessments for men undertaken per year for up to the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.**

The CCG does not hold this level of detail

**4. The number of Children ADHD Assessments undertaken per year for up to the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.**

This level of detail has only been reported routinely to the CCG since July 2020; therefore, data can only be provided from this date (see below). For the level of detail and timelines specified above; this information would need to be requested from the provider.

2020/21 = 38 ADHD assessments undertaken (July 2020 – March 2021)

2021/22 = 17 ADHD assessments undertaken (April 2021 – August 2021)

**5. The number of Children (Under 18) ADHD Assessments for girls undertaken per year for up to the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.**

The CCG does not hold this level of detail; this information would need to be requested from the provider.

**6. the number of Children (Under 18) ADHD Assessments for boys undertaken per year for up to the last 10 years. Ideally per calendar year.**

The CCG does not hold this level of detail; this information would need to be requested from the provider.